BOCA RATON COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL
MODERNIZATION PROJECT

PROJECT #0961-8165

DEPARTMENT OF PROGRAM MANAGEMENT

* Total Sales Tax Savings is $505,147.26.

Contractor Base $ 43,345.705.00
Change Orders to date 1$  -889.500.00 |
Change Order this itcm s -1.191.249.00
Less District Purchased Matcnals S -8.419.121.00
[ Less Additional Tax Savings 3 -92 09026
Adjusted Purchase Order $ 3275374474
[ Work Completed to Date S 3249263000 |
Less Catcgonics not included in Retainage |$ 17,042, 444.00 |
| Work for which retainage is withheld | $ 15,450,186.00
Current Retainage (approximately 175) $ 311.768.00
Reduction of Retainage (this item) '$ -311,768.00 |
| Remaining Retainage (0%) $ 0.0

FINANCIAL IMPACT

The financial impact to the Project’s Budget is $0.00.




HISTORY:

BOCA RATON COMMUNITY HIGH SCHOOL
MODERNIZATION PROJECT
PROJECT #0961-B165

03/28/01 Board Repert 13D-8 tor approval of an Agreement with Schenkel Shultz Architecture in the amount of $1,460,000,00

121201 Board Repert 13D-) for approval of Amendment #1 1o the Agreement calablishing the GMP of $43,345,705 1o Centex Rooney Construction
01/02/02 Notice-to-Proceed
0%/14/04 Substantial Completion
10/30/04 Actual Substantial Completion
11/29/04 Actual Final Completion

ATTACHMENT

Board Report 12B-8
January

Board Board Dollar # Additional Errors Cause Construction Change Directive (CCD}
COr| ltem Date Amount Days Services Omissions | Code Change Order Proposal Request ICOPR)
TA-20 D102 64,3780 S IAdditienu) Architectural Services for preduction sersices.
Additional Architectural Services 10 pron:dz additzonal services Tur the redecgn of the high s¢iol
12B-1 10¢1€002 9,488 L S ¢linw per e revised SDPBC educational specificatan reguizements.
Additional Architectural Services for the redesien of the kigh school pasairyg and ertrarces o
128-1 o903 9.9} 1) 7 jeoondirale witk the new road algnaert as Eesigned by the City of Boca Raton.
12B-11 Os/23003 Reduction of Retainage from 10% 1o 8%,
1{12B-3 O1/218M]  (882,500.00) § |CCD #1 - For credit of allawarces and scope redugtion

12B-8 062354 - Reduction of Retainage fzom §% 10 1%

12B-8 D1A1958] (1,191.249.00) S |CCD #2 - Recogrized savings from budgzet adfustiments.

12B-8 01/1935 Reduction of Retainage trom 1% to 0% and Final Pavment and Final Acceptance.

TOTALS [ 12,080,749.40; 0 §3,820.00 0.00
ORIG SUM| 43,345,708.00 1,460,000.04
REV SUM [ 41,264,956.00 1,543,820.00
o CO'S -4.80 % 5.74% 0.00%

CODE LEGEND DOLLAR AMOUNT CODE % CODE LEGEND DOLLAR AMOUNT CODE ~
N\ @ Areliiedt Sedgestnd $0.00 (X103 M e Mandseany 4 [9) 1M
C o Contrecier Suggested $e.00 (X 3 P = Principsl Reguetsd 4 [n) 2%
D = Design Oavseken T L% S « Schedd District Requeated 132686, 4900 AMs
E » Dmign Esrer St (X 1] U s Usforesres Cosdgan $0 (0 DIV R
L o Liquidased Dammpas % 4% 2. Outalte Agorcy $0 (0 aTmy




OFFICE OF DIVERSITY IN BUSINISS PRAC TICLS

3304 FOREST NILL BLVD. A-108

WTST PALM BEACH. FLORIDA 830044413

(341) 634-0048 Tolephone
B4)) 8307404 Fnx

Bessd Ropeet

t9-Ton.®

NN i) T

PROVECT NaME PURC [CONTRACTORS NASIE  [MMRE FIRMS KAWE MR PR
PROJECT CONPLEYED PARTICIPATION
PERCENTAGE BASED O)
DIAWNY ‘N
001,051,954,
[ioce Katom Commny High Scbonl 10 Costox Rponey Hers Koginesrwrg Corapereses [ne White Famals ] b8
Omegn Contracting, Ine Hepnse Y PTRY 1 10Y]
Myvac. Inc Tiepans lgﬁ‘? L
Bol-A-Tred Alsmimitn Pt uc s Hispank oo & Velaging IXTH
evte. apets Em% M
tove Pemale Distoe 43¢ 2 Tranales ¢ W:I
. k' — »
ey a2 Powar! o (17 ™ $.:2 4
1 I BLARS!




THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF PALM BEACH COUNTY
BURLDING DEPARTMENT

Certificate of Occupancy

TﬁsoenﬁmismdmmwmmmrnsMMFbﬁda&jmgCom
and Florda Statutes certifying that at the time of issuance that structure was in
compiance with saxd Code and Statutes regulating bulding construcsion on School

Frogmct Mame  MODERNIZATION . Permd Nunber PFO%I-8163
SchoolF sclty BOCA RATON COMMUNITY IGH Coowtdton FBC
Buldng/Room No.  N/A R —
Oespn Occupant Load Per Floor ﬂ_&_ Load Per Sqpare Foot Per Floor  N/A -

Addes 1300 N.W. 1STH COURT
BOCA RATON. FLORIDA 33488

Type of Construction [1 & TV Autoeatc Sprindders §] Yes [] Mo

Bulicing Owrver The Schoof District of Paim Beach County

Digalty signod by

T {fH ommiren

16:48:09 -04 00
FCRATAE OF OO0 GETCT OF Mt SEAGY COMNTY S Omd oo tany

S0 1800 pECV 1 LCD0T)



FLORIDA D PARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Office of Fducabonal Facihbes

- ____CERTIFICATE OF FINAL INSPLCTION N

TO Oftce ol Educabona! Facimes (OEF) OFF USF ONLY
325 West Gaenes Strect, Room 1054
ToRahossoc, Flonda 32399 0400
(850) 487-1130, SUNCOM 277 1130

Fax (8%0) 4881677 or (BSD) 488 1442

RISTRUCTIONS  Subemd fs ULT Bics one copy of e compheted $orm ke o propects
with COMSPUCEON Oss eacpoding 700000 Mok S JPSOpNMe term o sach

?zmwumnmmhmm Secton 1013 37(2¥c).
(L S - — OFF Asugnnd Prosect Nuvber
D& SO00 (ISTRICT OF PALM BEACH COLMNTY o . __ (X Scvoos Dminct () Communidy College)
DOCA RATON COMMSITY MCHIOHOOL . X Schocs Name 3 Camgan)
EBORCT MADLA 0% 5% ) X Scho (@ Coflege) Coate Numder
NEW HCH SCHOUFTILACIMENT PRONCT . Dearglon of Prgea

FCTION A BOARDYS ACCEPTANCE

Upon e recommendabon of tas Progect {  Aschlect  Engnmer) in hes certicaton in Seclion 8 below, #1 accordancs wilh Crapter 3013 F.5.. THE
DOARD ACCEPTUO the above rewenced progecton B .

Nawe (Type or Prng)

Sagrate 0000 S Oom
{ Seperatesuiers Prppadent)

?gm B ( AROETTCY ¢ NCINEER) CORTIFICATION

nm_ammct tmmlmwnmmhmmmMummwu

ACTONM C. u-—umc-n-m Outing OB O®ws (Specily} Covtiication
1| hove apecied e peojact and. B rvy coRsedered cpiion, § B Comgiets and in accondence wilh applicadle staties Ades. and codes.

Mame (Type or Prand)

Signatuse: D Ot

SLCTION O FACIITY INFORMATION

1 TYPEOF PROJECT. X MNow Pt 2 CORNEZCTED “SPACE NWENTORY REPORT fand, buldng. svam) MAS BEIEN FILED WATH
Addihon Remodulng ™E O¢%- Yes Y o e, esplun
Renowation

3  SOURCE OF PUNDS:
Local State
Fedand

. ADJUSTED FINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: § 4129496600
PROJECT GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE: 2711 sar.
COST PER GROSS SOUARE rOOT: $__148 99 N
COST PER STUDENT STATIOR §_1aesmm

e ————
= ———

»

S —

{
|
~ [l

OOE Page ' of 2
OCF 200 Revaed Jarwsry 2003

203



CERTIFICATE OF

FINAL INSPECTION (CFI)

& BURDMNG CONTRALT DATE  (rcrenbey 12 7001 COMPLETION DATE. Aug-d 42003 N
TG CHANGSE RO RS Liet of each Chonge Orier Snd smoont - ) .

C O No. _o0r_ __ sesacnaQ) CO No. ) ) 1 o
C.O No o $-1191 245900 CQO No . . _
¢.O. No 3 COMNo 3
C.0. Na. L 3 CGO.No o 3

30 Dawm of Ocoupancy  Aprd 14 2004 . _

11, ASdonad Infomason )

OEF 209 OOE Page 2 of 2

204



X

Bond No. 1037282326 W
CONSENT OF SURETY AR ML
TO FlNAL PAYMENT CCONTRE AL W

Conforms with the Amencan Inztaute of IRES RSN
Archwtects, ALA Document G707

.

TR

TO OWNER THE SCHOD BOARD Cf PAgM ARCHITEC BN PROSECT NOY -
(B 2 T T 3t ACHe COUN Y, F LORDA (YoF 1 83F.5

31325 FOREST MLt VD

WEST PALM BEACH. FI 1140%5-5369

CONIRACT FOR
POCA RATON H3CH SCHOCE

PROJECT BOCA RATON HIGH SCHOOIL CONTRACT DATED
Nasw and adtress) 1901 NW 3THSTREE Y
BOCA RATON_FL 313486

In accordance with the provisions of the Coarrart hetween the Owrnier ad the Contracior 2z indscased abowve, the
(I2rrt nams and 0ddress vf earety)

TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURLETY COMPANY OF AMERICA

1301 E. COLUNS BLVD.. SUITE 340
RICHARDSON, TX 75081

CSURETY,
on dbond of

Tmsars anme and adbrexs of Conranaw )
CENTEX ROONEY CONSTRUC TION COMPANY | INC

7901 SW 6TH COURT
PLANTATION, FL 33324

, CONTRACTOR
hereby spproves of the final payment 10 the Cootracion, and agecs tht Tinal payment W the Coatractor zhall oot relcve the Sarety of aay
of its oblrpaoons 10 .

(evart amwe and address of Ovover)
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF PALM BEACH COUNTY FLORIDA

3325 FOREST HILL BLVD.
WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33406-5869

o st forth m s8d Surety’s bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Suscty has hereunto set s hand on thas date November 22 2004
h--ﬂ‘ﬁmﬂwh*t--o&&-d”)

TRAVELERS (IASUALTYAND SURETY COMPANY OF
AMERICK :

" L9y of anthorioed represemiotive)

CARMEN MIMS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

(Privond namec avd tiste)




TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA
TRAVFELERS CASUALTY AND SURFTY COMPANY
FARMINCTON CASUALTY COMPANY

Hartford, Ceasccticul $6183-9062

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF ATTORNEY(S)-IN-FACT

KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SUREYY COMPANY OF
AMERICA, TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY ind FARMINCTON CASUALTY COMPANY,
corporations duly ofganized under the laws of the State of Coanoctscwt, and having their principal offices 1n the City of Hartford,
County of Hartford, State of Connccticut, (heramafier i “Companic<™) hath made, constituted and appointed, and do by these
presents make, constituic and appoent” Allyson Dean, Canwes Mims, Brian Lebow, Deborab Griffith, Bridpette S. Jacksoa, of
Dallas, Texas, thar true and lawful Attomey(sHn-Fact, with full power and amthorty berdby confarred to sign, execuie and
acknowlodge, at any place within (he United States, the following imtrument(s). by lus/her sole signature and act, any and all
bonds. recognizances, contracts of indenuty, and other wnungs obligaiory in the nature of 3 bond, recognizance. of conditioaal
undcrtaking and any and afl consents incadent thereto and 10 band the Compamics, thereby as fully and to the saroe extent as if the
same were signed by the duly authorizod officers of the Compaics, and all the acts of smd Anorncy(s)-in-Fact, parsnant 1o the
authonty beran given, arc hereby ratificd and confirmed

This apporntment 13 made under and by authonty of the following Standing Resolutsons of sad Companues, which Rewotutions arc
now 1n full force and effect:

VOTED That the Chautoan, the Prendent, say Vice Chasrman, any Executive Vice Fraadant, any Sceas Vice Preadent, any Vice Prendent, any
Sccond Vice Prendent, the Treasarer, any Asustant Treasurer. the Corparale Secretary or snry ASRstant Scaretary may appoint Atorneys-in-Fact
and Agents 10 act ‘otandwadmempoWMMnhahmdemh
to sign wth the Coapany’s name and scal wath the Company s scal bonds, recognizances, contracts of mdermuty, and other aitings obligatory in
the naturc of a bond, recognoance, or condstionn] endertaking. and agy of saxd officerz or the Board of Dueciors at any umc may ramove aay such
appmaloe and revoke the power given bum or he.

VOTED That the Charrman, the Proadent, sny Vice Chawmean, sy Exccutive Vice Prendent, any Seavar Vice Proadant o sy Vice Presidan

may dcicpstc all or any part of the focegoung, sutbority 1 oo o move offxcr: o aaployors of thrs Campeny, providod that cach such dedepation is
n writrg and a copy theroof s filod 1 the office of the Seetary.

VOTED: That any btond, recogrurance, contract of mdemamty, or wnting oblgaiory m the mature of 2 oad, recognizance, o condvtaomal
undertaking shall be vahd aad teading cpon the Compamy whes (2) ngaed by the President, anry Vice Chasrman, any Exocutive Vioe Presdent, any
Scnior Vice President or sery Vice Prendent, aoy Scooad Viee President, the Treasurers, any Assistnt Treanwrer, the Carporate Secretary o aay
Asnistant Secretary and duly sticziod and scalod wath the Campany’s seal by a Socretary or Asictant Secretary, or (b) duly executed (ander seal if
roquired) by ene or mare Aforacys-a-¥ act and Agruts porsuont 1o the power prescribed i his or ler ocrsficate or their certificates of mthority or
by anc or more Company offscers purmsnt W s written delegation of suthonity.

This Power of Atterncy and Certificate of Amthority is signod 20d sealed by facsimile (mcchamical or printed) under and by
awthority of the following Standing Resoletion veted by the Beards of Directors of TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY
COMPANY OF AMERICA, TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY and FARMINGTON CASUALTY
COMPANY, which Resolutioa is mow in fall force aad effect:

VOTED: That the signature of cach of the followmg of6crys:  President, any Fxocutive Vice President, anry Scndor Vice Presidest, aay Vice
Prendent, any Assustant Vace Presadent, any Secretary, sny Assistant Secretary, aad the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile % sy
power of attorncy or o sy ocstificaie relating (haeto sppointing Ressdent Vice Presdonts, Residat Assistant Secretanics o Atiomeys-an-Fact for

purposes caly of oxocuting and stiesting bands 2ad undcrtakings and othicr writings obligaiory m the nature theseof, and aey sach power of sticmey
ammmmm«mumuwmmqmummmmm»wu
cextifiad by such facsimile sigaatnre and facsinnic scal shall be valid and binding wpon the Compeny ia the fisture with respoct % smy bood o
wndcrtaking 10 whach o 13 aftached.



Thomas £ Jhns
Duwectar of Program Managemant

Palm Beach County School District Y90 Corast til Bt Sute €231

A0St Paim Aegn 5L 2345¢

Department of Program Management Snane AMEIET Fa d3esae

o™ Im-gtZra vrtea. atiT s

MEMORANDUM

DATE: 12208704
TO: Joseph Sanches, Chief of Facilities Management
FROM: Martin Mets, Director of Maintenance & Plant Operations

Ihomas Hogarth, Director of the Bullding Depanment
Thomas Jodun, Director of Propram Management

SUBJECT: Approval of Final Payment

Project Name: Boca Raton Community High _ Project No.: (W61-8165

Please be advised that the abor e referenced progect has been completed. We recommend the contract be
closcd and final payment be made.

Maintcaance and Plapt Operations:  All punch list items identificd by Maintenance and Plant

Operations {MP&O) staft have been completed 1o our satisfaction for the contract or phase of the contract
for which final payment ix now being sought.  M&PO staff has received the necessary traming, and
received a copy of the “as-built” drawings. warmantics and operation and maintenance manuals.

n.r-- A Wte
)
Martin Mets/Incomplete data / _/4/%' Toew O1/10/05
Print Name ﬂnpmlurc Date
Building Department: All Buslding Code-related items and District Design cntena have been compieted

and the Building Department has issued a final Centificate of Occupancy for all permitied bunldings and
exterior work included in the contract or phase of the contnxt for which final payment is now bemg

sought. 7/ {( Ointy wprea by Thoene
Thomas Hogarth {l o nRma 08

Rr e g
Pront Name Signature Daw

Program Masagement: All work including all punch list items and training have been completed and
all required closc-out documents including, but not limited to. ~as-built™ drawings, operation and
maintenance manuals, testing and halancing reports. final lien waivers, warranties and the release of
surety have been properly submitted for the contract or phase of the contract for which final payment is
now heing sought  lo my knowledge there are no outstanding claims cither by the contracior or the
suhummag:indlhc&‘hoolbsmmd\t&‘hoolL)isuiaagaimlthccmmadaatis

Mm“ . (aghoty sqpani iy Ihean ) atem
: . v 19 1 . Nowmen [ swwm (-4
_ P L Ryt
Tmm(‘\ h JUhﬂ\ Lo mB4 N1 11 (8 AT T OrwT 0 l/l l/()s
Print Name Signature Date

Atachments Certificate of Final Inspection (OEF 209)
Certificate of Occupancy
Initiated By:  Danicllc Varner





